UNIVERSITY OF NIGERIA, NSUKKA
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR (ADMISSIONS)
2018/2019 SUPPLEMENTARY ADVERT/SHOPPING ADMISSION LIST FOR LOCAL
GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES

The University of Nigeria, Nsukka hereby offers Provisional Admission to the following PUTME
Candidates into her various first Degree Programmes for the 2018/2019 Academic Session.

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES
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JAMB NO
85014331HH

85389010HG
8550501811
86582114GE
85836959GH
86482252BH
85403011HE
86249679bf
85815229HD
85376574D]
86873056EE
86439887EC
85083765de
86438489gf

85420151GE
85359060AH
86353910FA
85438797]F
850829391IH
85111265IB
86455768CG
85383630BH
86471171ig

FULLNAME
MADUABUCHI STANLEY

IDU FLORENCE CHIMEZIE
UMUNNNA GLORY CHIMEREMMA
AKALEFU CHIDERA ESTHER
IHEWUNWA MIRABEL AMARACHI
SIMON PRECIOUS AKUCHINYERE
EZE FAVOR AMARACHI

OSUJT CHUKWUEMEKA PATRICK
CHIMA CHIAMAKA STARCY
UGWU MIRACLE OLUEBUBE
CHIDIEBERE PETER UGOCHUKWU
NJOKU CHIAMAKA BLESSING
NDIGWE CHINAZA PRECIOUS

OKAFOR EVARISTUS
KENECHUKWU
AKWANI ONYINYECHI NNEOMA

EDEANI LILTIAN OBIANUJUAKU
EKEH SARAH CHINWE

CHUKWU INNOCENT

AGIOMOR NATHANTY PATIENCE
NWILO KINGSLEY CHIDOZIE
KANU IFEOMA VIVIAN

AKOR GEORGE EKENE

EZEH CHISOM CYNTHIA
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85496052CA
85366205A]

86442518AG
85388529GE
85367040CG
86079894CD
85851833GF
85821442FI

85365021GJ
85365378GF
85083634D]

85985281EA
85101127DH
86438105FD
85010763BE
86837836HB
853975441C
85393059FE
85517219FE
86399006HH
86340109DE
86442540dh
85384340CB
85398651fj
853698631D
85379914BA
853756511C
85850829HA

85847161BG
85804940]E
86587467BA

AJAH REBECCA

UGWU UGOCHUKWU GERALD
IKE CONFIDENCE NKEMDIL
NZIWU JUDE NDUBUISI

OJUKWU KENECHUKWU FRANCIS
NNADOZIE IFUNANYA CHISOM
OKAFOR DAVID UGOCHUKWU
ACHONU CHINWENDU PRISCA
OKEKE MACDON EMEKA
NWANKWO AMARACHI DIVINE

OKPARANTA CHUKWUNONSO
GOODLUCK
OKECHUKWU CYNTHIA NNEKA

EGBUONU CHIDERA BASIL

OMEH STANLEY CHINONSO
IKECHUKWU FAVOUR IFEOMA
ORUKU NKECHINYERE CHARITY
MATHIAS GLORIA CHIOMA
OKAFOR CHIAMAKA CONFIDENCE
NWAPI GIDEON SOPURUCHI
JAHO PRAISE OGHENETEJIRI
ECHEM OLUCHI CHINAZAEKPERE
EZE SAMUEL CHIBUIKE

EZE SHEDRACK OGBONNA

AGBO VALENTINE CHIDERA
EGWUATU CHINAGOROM JUDITH
CHUKWU MIRABEL ADA

ONYEMA PRECIOUS CHINAZA

EZEKIEL MARVELOUS
UCHECHUKWU
ORIJI UGOCHI PEACE

PHILIP CHINEMELUM OKONKWO
OKOLI COLLINS NEBOLISA
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85485640CC  UGORIJI CHIAMAKA ANN
86688933JF ITODO LOVE CHINAECHEREM
85385651GF  ENEJERE VERA CHIDIMMA

86470294AB NDULUE PRECIOUS
CHUKWUEBUKA LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES

85869925BC OPARAEKE CHRISTIANA ADAEZE

LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
86912685H] UGWU CHIAMAKA CYNTHIA
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INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES OFFERED PROVISIONAL ADMISSION FOR THE

2018/2019 ACADEMIC SESSION

Candidates offered provisional admission are required to adopt the following guidelines to regularize their
acceptance of the offer:

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

All candidates recommended for admission (in the previous and present admission lists)
who have not uploaded their O’level results (WAEC/NECO) in JAMB Portal should
endeavour to do so urgently as JAMB would not recognize their admissions until they have
uploaded their O’Level results that would qualify them for their chosen courses. Such
candidates should submit copy of their admission status printed from JAMB Portal and
admission slip from University of Nigeria, Nsukka to the Admissions Office for re-
proposing in JAMB CAPS.

Visit the JAMB Portal and accept your admission on CAPS by clicking “Accept
Admission”. Candidates who fail to accept their admission on JAMB CAPS would not be
issued JAMB Admission Letter and would be deemed as not admitted.

Visit the University of Nigeria website (www.unn.edu.ng) or portal (unnportal.edu.ng), log
in your JAMB Registration number to generate and download a Payment Invoice which
contains a Remitta number, the invoice will enable you to make payment at any
Commercial Bank.

With the Payment Invoice, the candidate is requested to pay Twenty Five Thousand Naira
Only (N25, 000.00) acceptance fee. Ensure that the Invoice number is keyed in
appropriately at the Bank and obtain a confirmation slip containing your Confirmation
number and Invoice number.

Visit the University of Nigeria website (www.unn.edu.ng) or portal (unnportal.edu.ng)
again and login your JAMB Registration Number, the Confirmation Number and Invoice
Number, then print the Admission slip and complete the Acceptance Form online.

Proceed with other fee payments and registration as indicated on the University of Nigeria
website.

Candidates should note that this admission is provisional.



http://www.unn.edu.ng/
http://www.unn.edu.ng/

8) If at any time in future, including final year, it is discovered that any candidate does not
possess the minimum university and the faculty/departmental entry requirements for the
course as prescribed by the Senate of the University, and published in JAMB Brochure, the
offer of admission will be withdrawn.

(Signed)

Dr. Chris C. Igbokwe
Registrar



