UNIVERSITY OF NIGERIA, NSUKKA OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR (ADMISSIONS) 2018/2019 SUPPLEMENTARY ADVERT/SHOPPING ADMISSION LIST FOR LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES

The University of Nigeria, Nsukka hereby offers Provisional Admission to the following PUTME Candidates into her various first Degree Programmes for the 2018/2019 Academic Session.

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES

SN	JAMB NO	FULLNAME	COURSE ADMITTED
1	85014331HH	MADUABUCHI STANLEY	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
2	85389010HG	IDU FLORENCE CHIMEZIE	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
3	85505018II	UMUNNNA GLORY CHIMEREMMA	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
4	86582114GE	AKALEFU CHIDERA ESTHER	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
5	85836959GH	IHEWUNWA MIRABEL AMARACHI	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
6	86482252BH	SIMON PRECIOUS AKUCHINYERE	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
7	85403011HE	EZE FAVOR AMARACHI	
8	86249679bf	OSUJI CHUKWUEMEKA PATRICK	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
9	85815229HD	CHIMA CHIAMAKA STARCY	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
10	85376574DJ	UGWU MIRACLE OLUEBUBE	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
	86873056EE		LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
11		CHIDIEBERE PETER UGOCHUKWU	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
12	86439887EC	NJOKU CHIAMAKA BLESSING	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
13	85083765de	NDIGWE CHINAZA PRECIOUS	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
14	86438489gf	OKAFOR EVARISTUS KENECHUKWU	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
15	85420151GE	AKWANI ONYINYECHI NNEOMA	
16	85359060AH	EDEANI LILIAN OBIANUJUAKU	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
17	86353910FA	EKEH SARAH CHINWE	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
18	85438797JF	CHUKWU INNOCENT	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
19	85082939IH	AGIOMOR NATHANTY PATIENCE	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
			LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
20	85111265IB	NWILO KINGSLEY CHIDOZIE	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
21	86455768CG	KANU IFEOMA VIVIAN	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
22	85383630BH	AKOR GEORGE EKENE	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
23	86471171ig	EZEH CHISOM CYNTHIA	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES

24	85496052CA	AJAH REBECCA	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
25	85366205AJ	UGWU UGOCHUKWU GERALD	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
26	86442518AG	IKE CONFIDENCE NKEMDIL	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
27	85388529GE	NZIWU JUDE NDUBUISI	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
28	85367040CG	OJUKWU KENECHUKWU FRANCIS	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
29	86079894CD	NNADOZIE IFUNANYA CHISOM	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
30	85851833GF	OKAFOR DAVID UGOCHUKWU	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
31	85821442FI	ACHONU CHINWENDU PRISCA	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
32	85365021GJ	OKEKE MACDON EMEKA	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
33	85365378GF	NWANKWO AMARACHI DIVINE	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
34	85083634DJ	OKPARANTA CHUKWUNONSO	
35	85985281EA	GOODLUCK OKECHUKWU CYNTHIA NNEKA	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
36	85101127DH	EGBUONU CHIDERA BASIL	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
37	86438105FD	OMEH STANLEY CHINONSO	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
38	85010763BE	IKECHUKWU FAVOUR IFEOMA	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
39	86837836HB	ORUKU NKECHINYERE CHARITY	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
40	85397544IC	MATHIAS GLORIA CHIOMA	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
41	85393059FE	OKAFOR CHIAMAKA CONFIDENCE	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
42	85517219FE	NWAPI GIDEON SOPURUCHI	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
43	86399006HH	JAHO PRAISE OGHENETEJIRI	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
44	86340109DE	ECHEM OLUCHI CHINAZAEKPERE	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
45	86442540dh	EZE SAMUEL CHIBUIKE	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
46	85384340CB	EZE SHEDRACK OGBONNA	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
47	85398651fj	AGBO VALENTINE CHIDERA	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
48	85369863JD	EGWUATU CHINAGOROM JUDITH	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
49	85379914BA	CHUKWU MIRABEL ADA	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
50	85375651JC	ONYEMA PRECIOUS CHINAZA	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
51	85850829HA	EZEKIEL MARVELOUS	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
		UCHECHUKWU	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
52	85847161BG	ORJI UGOCHI PEACE	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
53	85804940JE	PHILIP CHINEMELUM OKONKWO	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
54	86587467BA	OKOLI COLLINS NEBOLISA	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES

55	85485640CC	UGORJI CHIAMAKA ANN	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
56	866889331F	ITODO LOVE CHINAECHEREM	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
			LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
57	85385651GF	ENEJERE VERA CHIDIMMA	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
58	86470294AB	NDULUE PRECIOUS	
		CHUKWUEBUKA	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
59	85869925BC	OPARAEKE CHRISTIANA ADAEZE	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES
60	86912685HJ	UGWU CHIAMAKA CYNTHIA	LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND STRATEGIC STUDIES

INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES OFFERED PROVISIONAL ADMISSION FOR THE 2018/2019 ACADEMIC SESSION

Candidates offered provisional admission are required to adopt the following guidelines to regularize their acceptance of the offer:

- 1) All candidates recommended for admission (in the previous and present admission lists) who have not uploaded their O'level results (WAEC/NECO) in JAMB Portal should endeavour to do so urgently as JAMB would not recognize their admissions until they have uploaded their O'Level results that would qualify them for their chosen courses. Such candidates should submit copy of their admission status printed from JAMB Portal and admission slip from University of Nigeria, Nsukka to the Admissions Office for reproposing in JAMB CAPS.
- 2) Visit the JAMB Portal and accept your admission on CAPS by clicking "Accept Admission". Candidates who fail to accept their admission on JAMB CAPS would not be issued JAMB Admission Letter and would be deemed as not admitted.
- 3) Visit the University of Nigeria website (www.unn.edu.ng) or portal (unnportal.edu.ng), log in your JAMB Registration number to generate and download a **Payment Invoice** which contains a Remitta number, the invoice will enable you to make payment at any Commercial Bank.
- 4) With the Payment Invoice, the candidate is requested to pay Twenty Five Thousand Naira Only (N25, 000.00) acceptance fee. Ensure that the Invoice number is keyed in appropriately at the Bank and obtain a confirmation slip containing your Confirmation number and Invoice number.
- 5) Visit the University of Nigeria website (www.unn.edu.ng) or portal (unnportal.edu.ng) again and login your JAMB Registration Number, the Confirmation Number and Invoice Number, then print the Admission slip and complete the Acceptance Form online.
- 6) Proceed with other fee payments and registration as indicated on the University of Nigeria website.
- 7) Candidates should note that this admission is provisional.

8) If at any time in future, including final year, it is discovered that any candidate does not possess the minimum university and the faculty/departmental entry requirements for the course as prescribed by the Senate of the University, and published in JAMB Brochure, the offer of admission will be withdrawn.

(Signed)

Dr. Chris C. Igbokwe Registrar